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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

. W Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A. Signature '

X [J Agent
[ Addressee °
B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

i 1. Article Addressed to:

Timothy Dixon  (#15-352)
1720 Frick Ave
Charleston, SC 29404

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

3. IS;}';GType 4
Certified Mait [ Express Mail ,

[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O iInsured Mail [ C.OD. '

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes f
2. Article Number - : '
] (Transfer from service label) 70 1‘ 4 01 50 ooo 1 )? 35 E',, Bh 3L } '
} PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt ) | 102595-02:M-1540 L o Q




‘Doddridge County FPM
118 East Court Street, Suite 102
West Union, WV 26456

Dear Sir or Ma’am,

You are receiving this letter because you have been identified as a land surface
and/or mineral rights owner for property or adjacent property related to the
proposed development project identified by the following page.

No action is required of you. This letter is simply to inform you of the proposed
development

If you would like to comment on this proposed pfoject or would like additional
information, you may contact the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at the
above address. . .

Respectfully yo

Edwin L. Wriston
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager
304.873.2631

doddridgecountyfpm(@gmail.com
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Legal Advertisement:
Doddridge County

Floodplain Permit Application

Please take notice that on the 17" day of April, 2015
Jay Bee Oil & Gas
filed an application for a Floodplain Permit to develop land located at or about:
McCieiian District

39.395288615N/80.644522150W

Permit #15-352 Homer Moore Low Water Crossing Removal

The Application is on file with the Clerk of the County Court and may be inspected
or copied during regular business hours. Any interested persohs who desire to
comment shall present the same in writing by May 11, 2015, delivered to:
Clerk of the County Court
118 E. Court Street, West Union, WV 26456
Beth A Rogers, Doddridge County Clerk

Edwin L. “Bo” Wriston. Doddridge County Flood Plain Manager
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Postmark

APR 3'°2015

Retum Receipt Fee

2
(Endorsement Required) 2 . 70

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

T
Timothy Dixon  (#15-352)
1720 Frick Ave e
Charleston, SC 29404 ]

Charles Dixon  (#15-352)
1848 Green Ave T
Clarksburg, Wv 26301 -rreeeressmsneneen
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U.S. Postal Service -
CERTIFIEDQ MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No insurance Coverage Provided)
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& For delivery information visi website at www.usps.com..

Postage
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Restricted Delivery Fee
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Lois J. Braun  (#15-352)
HC 67, Box 147A
West Union, WV 26456
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B Complete iterss 3. Also complete
- item 4 if Restrip{ig Beligery is desired.
Print your namé And address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Signatur o ' ' B
, QQ é 3 Agent
X v ﬂﬁll// [0 Addressee

e

B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date pf Delivery

Slifis

1. Article Addressed to:

Lois J. Braun  (#15-352) |
HC 67, Box 147A
West Union, WV 26456

—

D. Is delivery address different from item uf m Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. lS]e}ioeType
Certified Mail [ Express Mail

1 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail 3 C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)  Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)
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Complete |tems1 2, and 3 Also complete -
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. g 0O Agent
Print your name and address on the reverse O Addr

so that we can return the card to you. B.VReceived by ( Printed Nar%e) C. Date of Delivery
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, S— -2

or on the front if space permits.

N D. s delivery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes
. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

T , 3. Seryice Type
Clarksgprg’ Wv 26301 Ea%lertiﬁed Mail 3 Express Mail

v [ Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
e — | O nsuredMail O C.OD.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

2. Article Number . 2014 0150 0nolL ?355 B[:EL* !

(Transfer from service label)
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Commercial/Industrial Floodplain

Development Permit
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit has been issued to Jay Bee Oil & Gas, and is for the approved commercial and/or industrial
development project associated with this permit that impacts the FEMA-designated floodplain and/or
floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations established by all applicable
Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance. This
permit must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible, and must remain posted during entirety of
development.

Permit: # 15-352

Date Approved: 08/27/2015 Expires: 08/27/2016

Issued to: Jay Bee Oil & Gas POC: Shane Dowell
304-628-3111 - 304 904-1700
Company Address: Rt. 1, Box 5
Cairo, WV 16337
Project Address: Homer Moore Low Water Crossing Removal

Firm: Lat/Long: 39.395288615N/
80.644522150W
Purpose of development: Removal of damaged structure

Issued by: George C Eidel, Doddridge County FPM (or designee)

Date: 08/27/15

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact

Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.2631, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

118 East Court Street; West Union, WV 26456




Doddridge County, West Virginia

RECEIPT NO: 4535 DATE: 2015/04/20
FROM:

AMOUNT: ® 100.00
ONE_HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS

FOR: BUILDING PERMITS 15-352:

il

00000045763 FP-BUILDING PERMITS 15-322 020-318 TOTAL:  $100.00
MICHAEL HEADLEY ‘ PMS -
SHERIFF & TREASURER CLERK

Customer Copy




Legal Advertisement:
Doddridge County

Floodplain Permit Application

Please take notice that on the 17 day of April, 2015
Jay Bee Oil & Gas
filed an application for a Floodplain Permit to develop land located at or about:

McClellan District
39.395288615N/80.644522150W

Permit #15-352 Homer Moore Low Water Crossing Removal

The Application is on file with the Clerk of the County Court and may be inspected
or copied during regular business hours. Any interested persons who desire to
comment shall present the same in writing by May 11, 2015, delivered to:
Clerk of the County Court
118 E. Court Street, West Union, WV 26456
Beth A Rogers, Doddridge County Clerk

Edwin L. “Bo” Wriston. Doddridge County Flood Plain Manager



NOTICE OF INTENT TO ASSESS ADMINISTRATIVE PENALTY AND
OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENT
U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY -- REGION III
1650 Arch Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

Date of Notice: July 28, 2016

Comment Period: Forty (40) days from date of publication: September 5, 2016

Action: Notice of Proposed Assessment of Clean Water Act Section 309(g) Class Il Penalty and
Opportunity to Comment

NOTICE:

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), Region llI, is hereby giving notice that it proposes to
enter into a Consent Agreement and to issue a Final Order (jointly "CAFO"), which commences and
concludes the administrative action against Jay Bee Oil & Gas, Inc., Route 1, Box 5, Cairo, West Virginia,
26337. The CAFO assesses an administrative penalty of one hundred forty thousand doilars ($140,000)
under Section 309(g) of the Clean Water Act, 33 U.S.C. Section 1319(g) for violation of Section 404 of the
Clean Water Act. The following further identifies the case and should be included in any written
comments submitted:

Name of Case:

Jay Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.
Route 1, Box 5
Cario, West Virginia 26337

Docket Number:

EPA Docket No. CWA-03-2016-0064

Property Located At:

Nurse Hollow Impoundment
500 linear feet northwest of County Route 4/1 and Broad Run/County Route 4
Center Point, West Virginia 26339




Horner Site

Off County Route 6/Franks Run

Approximately 2.4 miles northeast of the intersection of
West Virginia 23 and County Route 6/Franks Run
Center Point, West Virginia 26339

McElroy Creek Stream Crossing Site

2000 linear feet west of the intersection of
West Virginia 23 and County Route 1
Center Point, West Virginia 26339
39°23’43.12” N, 80° 38’ 37.72" W

Maddie Mae Well Pad Site

Off of Indian Creek Road in the McElroy District
Tyler County, West Virginia

39°26' 21.36” N, 80° 48’ 25.75” W

Yeater Well Pad Site

County Route 6/Franks Run,

approximately 1.2 miles northeast of the intersection of
West Virginia 23 and County Route 6/Franks Run
Center Point, West Virginia 26339

39°24’35.28” N, 80° 38’ 16.08” W

Gorby Well Pad Site

3.6 miles northeast of the town of Alma in
Tyler County, West Virginia

39° 46’ 89.90” N, 80° 79’ 75.81” W

OPPORTUNITY FOR COMMENT: Section 309(g) of the Clean Water Act, 33 U.S.C. Section 1319(g)
requires that interested persons be given notice of the proposed penalty and a reasonable opportunity
to comment on the proposed issuance of the order. Procedures by which the public may submit written
comments or participate in the proceedings are described in the Consolidated Rules of Practice
Governing the Administrative Assessment of Civil Penalties, Issuance of Compliance or Corrective Action
Orders, and the Revocation, Termination or Suspension of Permits, (Consolidated Rules), 40 C.F.R. Part




22. The deadline for submission of written public comments is forty (40) days after issuance of the
public notice. Comments should be made to:

Regional Hearing Clerk (3RC00)
U.S. EPA, Region Il
1650 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 191032029

Pursuant to 40 C.F.R. Sections 22.13(b) and 22.18(b)(2), the CAFO simultaneously commences and
concludes this proceeding. Pursuant to Section 22.45(b), EPA must notify the public no less than 40 days
before the issuance of the CAFO.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION. Interested parties may contact the following EPA representatives to learn
more about this action:

Christine Mazzarella {mazzarella.christine@epa.gov)

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency--Region Iil (3EA30)
1650 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 814-2747

Stefania Shamet (shamet.stefania@epa.gov)

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency--Region IIf (3RC20)
1650 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 814-2658
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rtment of the Interior

FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

West Virginiia Field Office
694 Beverly Pike
Elkins, West Virginia 26241

Concurrence Form for Freshwater Mussel Survey Report
Contact Name: Sarah Veselka

Email Address or Fax Number: sarali@allstarecology.com

Project: McElroy Creek Homer Moore Crossing Removal Project — Phase 1 Mussel Survey
Report, Doddridge County, West Virginia

This responds to your letter dated August 5, 2015 regarding the results of a mussel survey on McElroy
Creek in conjunction with the above referenced project. These comments are provided pursuant to the
Endangered Species Act (87 Stat. 884, as amended; 16 U.S.C. 1531 et seq.)

A mussel survey within the project area was conducted on July 20, 2015. A total of 0 individuals of 0
species were located. Although McElroy Creek is known to support the federally endangered snuffbox
mussel (Epioblasma triquetra), no live freshwater mussels of this species were observed during the
survey effort. Therefore, no federally listed endangered and threatened species are expected to be
impacted by the project, and no biological assessment or further section 7 consultation under the
Endangered Species Act is required with the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service. Should project plans
change, or if additional information on listed and proposed species becomes available, or new species
are listed or critical habitat designated, this determination may be reconsidered. These survey restilts are
considered valid for five years from the date of completion. If the project is not completed before that
time, additional survey efforts may be required. Please note that if any federally listed species are found
during any future survey or relocation efforts for native freshwater mussels, this determination will no
longer be considered valid. You should immediately contact the Service and reinitiate consultation
before to proceeding with any further project efforts.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact Tiernan Lennon of my staff, at (304)
636-6586, or at the letterhead address.

/Elmmm Date: 8/07“’115

Biologist

=724 9/ Date: 5/2%/ /5~

(Iﬁh&E/ Schmidt, Field Supervisor
g




8/27/12015 USFWS Mussel Survey Approval - doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com - Gmail

Gmail | || | |
COMPOSE USFWS Mussel Survey Approval Inbox  x
I Inbox -, | Shane Dowell yia eigbox.net
Starred ! tome
Important Mr. Robinson,
Sent Mail

Attached is the approval from US Fish and Wildlife giving us authorizati
Drafts (1) the floodplain permit authorization be emailed to me? | will have one of n
permit, but | need to send the electronic version to the Army corps for filii

More labels
Thank you for your assistance!

@‘b George } Thanks,

Shane Dowell

Office Manager

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas
sdowell@jaybeeoil.com
(304) 628-3111 - office
(304) 904-1700 - mobile
(304) 628-3119 - fax

No recent chats
Start a new one
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COUNTY CLERS
B00DRIBGE GBUNTY. WV

Commercial/Industrial Floodplain

Development Permit Application
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This document is to be used for commercial and/or industrial development projects that
impact/potentially impact the FEMA-desighated floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge
County, WV pursuant to the rules and regulations established by all applicable Federal,
State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance.

Permit Application #: (To be completed by Floodplain Manager or designee}

Date Submitted:

90 Day Window Date:

118 East Court Street; West Union, WV 26456




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Applicant Information:

Please provide all pertinent data.

P A LT

int Informati
Responsible Company Name:

Jay Bee 0il & Gas

Permit #

Corporate Mailing Address:

Rt. 1, Box &
City: State: ip:
"Yeairo P 26337
C te Point of Contact (POC):
orporate Point of Con ( ) Shane Dowell
Corporate POC Title:
Office Manager
Corporate POC Primary Phone:
(304) 628—3111
C POCP Email:
orporate rimary Emai Sdowell@jaybeeoil.com
c te FEIN: C te DUNS:
orporate™™ ss—073-8862 o T N /4
Corporate Website: .
Jaybeeoil.com
Local Mailing Add :
0oca auing ress Rt. 1’ Box 5
City: ] State; Zip:
Cairo 26337

Local Project Manager (PM):

Shane Dowell
Local PM Primary Phone:
(304) (28— 3111

Local PM Secondary Phone: (304) 904—-1700

Local PM Primary Email: . .
Sdowell@jaybeeoil.com

Person Filing Application:

Dennis Fisher, PE

Applicant Title: . .
Project Emngineer

Applicant Primary Phone:(304) 677-4129

Applicant Secondary Phone:
Same

Applicant Primary Email: _ | .
Fisher.engineer@qmaz.com




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application Permit #

Project Narrative:

Describe in detail the proposed development including project name/title, type of
development, estimated start and completion timeline, and its potential impact on the
floodplain. Use additional copies of this page as needed.

‘l,, "
REEES

In_ 2007 a low waler crossing wWaAs constructed
ac_ross_MnE‘l'rny creek to access an o0il & gas
drilling site Since that fime flooding & debris
ave damaged the crossing rendering it
impassable Since there 1is alternate access ta the
drill site, Jay Bee 0il & Gas will remave the
structure & return the area fo its original
conltour.

The Project mname is: Homer Moore Low Waler
Crossing ,

Type of development is: Remowval

Estimated start is:. December 1, 2014

Estimated Completion is: December 15, 2014
Impact on flood plain is: None




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application Permit #

Proposed Development:

Please check all elements of the proposed project that apply.

New Construction

Commercial Structure

Industrial Structure

Pipeline

Drill Pad

Storage Yard/Facility

Roadway Construction

Bridge/Culvert (Please circle)

Utility placement

Utility displacement

Grade/Excavation/Fill

Watercourse Alteration ‘

Above ground chemical or HAZMAT storage tanks ’

Above ground storage thanks (other)

Below ground storage tanks (any)

Well/Septic System ;

Other

T o o o T T T T T

1f other, please describe:

Remowval of Low water (rossing




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application Permit #

Development Site/Property Information:

Please provide physical description of the site/property, along with pertinent ownership
(surface and mineral rights) data as applicable. Attach appropriate maps from sources such
as Google Earth, WV Flood Tool, etc. showing location of proposed development. Use
additional copies of this page if development spans multiple property boundaries. Designate
each property by number (i.e. Property 1 of 1, Property 2 of 7, etc.)

[ Property Designation;: _1_of _1_

Legal Description: 110.23 Acres on

5

McElroy Creek

i . . 0.7 Mi. West of Center
PhysxcalAddress/911Address.(,nO,ne p'rov'z,ded) Point on WV .S"fec. Rte. 23

Decimal Latitude/Longitude: 99 395288615/80 644522150

DMSLadtude/Longitude: 39023 ’439’ /80038’40"

District: McClellan Map: 18 Parcel: 43

Land Book Description: Center Point 71710.23 Ac.

Deed Book Reference: DR 2g4l/p(; 2451

Tax Map Reference: ) 5—718—48

Existing Buildings/Use of Property: F'grm Land

edby Eloodpl
Community: Number: Panel: Suffix:
Location (Lat/Long): Approximate Elevation:
Estimated BFE:
Is the development in the floodway? Is the development in the floodplain?
DYes DNO |Yes DNO Zone:

Notes:




O

Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application Permit #

Property Owner Data:

Please provide data on current site/property landowner(s), both surface and mineral rights
(as applicable). Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation
to each property listed above.

l Property Designation: _1_of _7_ ‘

4 Néme oanmary wner (PO) T'LmOth'U ‘“D'onn

P.O Address: 1720 Frick Awve. -

ch: Charleston [sawsc [ 29404
PO Primary Phone: '943) 571—1483

PO Secondary Phone: Not nrovided,

PO Primary Email: ar 4 p’l"O'U'ided

RS T

Owner.D

Name of Primary Owner (PO):
PO Address:
City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

| Mineral Rights Owner Data; (s Applicable)

R

arence Mutschellc'naus
PO Address: PO BO:L' 357

Name of Primary Owner (PO): Cl

City: Salem Sty |2% 26426
PO Primary Phone: (?04 ) 7Ro_2915
PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application Permit#______

Contractor Data:

Please provide all pertinent data for contractors and sub-contractors that may be
participating in this project. Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page
in relation to each property listed above.

[ Property Designation: _7_of _7 _ _ |

St .
c/5C Company Name: Jay Bee 0il W& Gas

C/SCWV License Number: [T N 55—(073—886.2

C/SCFEIN: £5_ 0~ 3_ 8862 C/SCDUNS: pr /g

Local C/SC Point of Contact (POC): Shane Dowell

Local C/SCPOCTitle: () ffice Manager

C/SC Mailing Address: Rt. 1 Box 5
Gt Cairo S yy | Ml 26337

Local C/SCoMcePhone: (304) 6283111
Local C/SC POC Phone: (304)’ 904—-1700

Local C/SC POC E-Mail:

Sdowell@jaybeeoil.com

C/SC Company Name:

C/SC WV License Number:

C/SC FEIN: C/SCDUNS:

Local C/SC Point of Contact (POC}:

Local C/SC POC Title:

C/SC Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip-Code:

Local C/SC Office Phone:

Local C/SC POC Phone:

Local C/SC POC E-Mail:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application Permit #

Engineering Firm Data:

Please provide all pertinent data for engineering firm(s) that may be participating in this
project. Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation to each
property listed above.

[ Property Designation: _J_ of _7__

N s
ginee

Engineer Firm Name: De nni S F’L she 7, P E

Engineer WV License Number: 8684

Engineer Firm FElN:29 5—-50-7556 Engineer Firm DUNS: N/A

Engineer Firm Primary Point of Contact (POC): Dennis Fisher

Engineer Firm Primary POC Title: Owner

Engineer Firm Mailing Address: PO Box 281

City: Ph/bl'Lpp’L State: WV Zip-Code: 26416

Engineer Firm Office Phone: (304) 677—4129

Engineer Firm Primary POC Phone: Same

Engineer Firm Primary POC E-Mail: Fisher engineerinq@amx com

Engineer Firm Name:

Engineer WV License Number:

Engineer Firm FEIN: Engineer Firm DUNS:

Engineer Firm Primary Point of Contact (POC):

Engineer Firm Primary POC Title:

Engineer Firm Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip-Code:

Engineer Firm Office Phone:

Engineer Firm Primary POC Phone:

Engineer Firm Primary POC E-Mail:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodpiain Development Permit Application Permit #

Adjacent and/or Affected Landowners Data

Please provide data for all adjacent and/or affected surface owners (both up and down
stream) whose property may be impacted by proposed development as demonstrated by a
floodplain study or survey. Use additional copies of this page as needed.

)m!fy‘l@« =

operty Owner

“Name of Prlmary Owner (PO): Ch,a,’f'leS Dizon -

POAddress: 1048 (Green Awve.

G: Clarksburg _[s=eyy [ 26301
PO Primary Phone13Q4 ) _624—1491

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

“Name oflPrlfn;:y Owner (PO): LO'LS J B'ra,’u.n

PO Address: 7~ o 7. Bozx 147 A

City: West Union J state: |/ J Zip: 26456
PO Primary Phone: (304 ) 873—-1754

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

JAdjacent Prop =
Name of anary Owner (PO):

PO Address:

City: fsme: ] Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

RO N R e

| Adjacent Property Owner Data

R AN

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

PO Address:

City: (smte: J Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application Permit #

Site Plan

A Site Plan is an accurate and detailed map of the proposed development for this
project. It shows the size, shape, location and special features of the project property, and
the size and location of any development planned to the property, especially as that
development will impact the floodplain and/or floodway. Site plans show what currently
exists on the project property, and any changes or improvements you are proposing to
make. Two complete sets of plans and specifications are required when applying for a
Floodplain Permit. The Floodplain Manager will retain one set, and one set will be dated and
returned to the applicant when the permit is issued. A certified and licensed engineering

firm should complete site plans. (SEE' ATTATCHED PHOTOGRA PHS)
A SITE PLAN MUST CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

Legal description of the parcel, north arrow and scale

All property lines and their dimensions

Names of adjacent roads, location of driveways

Location of sloughs, tributaries, streams, rivers, wetlands, ponds, and lakes, with

setbacks indicated, and including FEMA floodplain data based on most updated

FIRM.

5. Location, size, shape of all buildings, existing and proposed, with elevation of lowest
floor indicated.

6. Location and dimensions of existing or proposed on-site sewage systems.

7. Location of al} propane tanks, fuel tanks or other liquid storage tanks whether above
ground or below ground level.

8. Location and dimensions of any proposed pipeline placement(s) into
floodplain/floodway.

9. Location and dimensions of any roadway development into floodplain/floodway.
(Includes initial development access roads)

10. Location and dimensions of any bridge and/or culvert development into
floodplain/floodway.

11. Location and dimensions of any storage yard or facility into the
floodplain/floodway.

12. Location of any existing utilities and/or proposed utility placement and/or
displacement.

13. Location, dimensions and depth of any existing or proposed fill on site.

14. A survey showing the existing ground elevations of at least location on the

building site. ELEVATION NOTE: All vertical datum will reference either NGVD 29

or NAVD 88. Assumed datum will not be acceptable unless the property is located in

an area where vertical datum has not been published. For those areas where vertical

datum has not been established, a site plan with contours, elevations using assumed

datum, high water marks and existing water levels of sloughs, rivers, lakes or

streams and proposed lowest floor elevations is required.

it
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Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application Permit 4

Applicant

Please initial beside each bullet point, print name, sign and date.

¢ | certify that{ am authorized to submit this application for the primary project developer.

e | certify that the information included in this application is to the best of my knowledge true and
complete.

¢ | certify that all required Federal, State, and local permits required by law and/or ordinance for
the above described development of this project have been properly attained, are current and
valid, and must be presented with this application before a Doddridge County Floodplain Permit
may be issued.

¢ lunderstand that if in the course of the development project additional permits become
required that were not needed during the initial proposal, the primary developer must notify the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager within 48 hours of such need, and that a “Stop Work”
order may be issued for all project work directly impacting the floodplain or floodway, until such
time the required additional permits are acquired.

* | understand that once the floodplain permit is submitted, the application will be entered into
official public record at the next regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting
after the date of submittal.

* |understand that from the date of submittal of the fully completed permit application, the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager has ninety {90) days to make a determination to either
grant or deny said permit application. During this approval period, the Doddridge County
Floodplain Manager may, at his or her discretion, conduct a review and/or additional study of
provided documentation by means of an independent engineering firm. All costs associated with
said review and/or study must be reimbursed to the County before issuance of approved permit.

* [understand that during the approval period, the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager of
designee may at his or her discretion conduct site visits and document conditions of proposed
development pursuant to the permit application.

* lunderstand that once the Floodplain Permit is granted, the permit will be entered into official
public record at the next scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting after the date of
issuance. Appeals to the permit may be made no later than twenty (20) days after said issuance.
If a valid appeal is submitted, as determined by the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager, a
“Stop Work” order will be issued for all project development directly involving the floodplain or
floodway. A public hearing by the Doddridge County Appeals Board will be scheduled no less
than ten (10) days after the next regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting.

* }junderstand that all decisions of the Doddridge County Appeals Board shall be final.

¢ lunderstand issuance of a Floodplain Permit authorizes me to proceed with construction as
proposed. A Certificate of Compliance is required upon substantial completion of the project.

* In signing this application, the primary developer hereby grants the Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager or designee the right to enter onto the above-described location to inspect the
development work proposed, in progress, and/or completed.

¢ 1understand that if | do not follow exactly the site-plan submitted and approved by this permit
that a “Stop Work” order may be issued by the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager and that |
must stop all construction immediately until discrepancies of actual work vs. proposed work is
resolved.

P

o VAR
sopiicant Signatore: = - / Date: 11-19-2014

Applicant Printed Name: Shane Dowell

11




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application Permit #

Floodplain Manager Certification

I hereby certify that the applicant above has been notified of applicable compliance with the
Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance of May 21, 2013, and has provided a complete and
accurate Permit Application including the following items:

Site Plan prepared by a certified and licensed engineering firm showing the nature,
location, dimensions, and elevation of the property located within the floodplain,
existing or proposed structures, location of proposed fill, location of storage of
materials including fuel, location of drainage facilities, and location of utilities.

Written description, if applicable, describing the extent which the watercourse will
be altered or relocated as a result of the proposed development.

No-rise certification prepared by a certified and licensed engineering firm for all
projects located in the floodway.

E911 Addressing data, if applicable, for proper addressing of proposed
development.

Copies of all applicable Federal, State and local permits required for development
before issuance of the Doddridge County Floodplain Permit.

Permit fee received: Check #: Amount: $

Floodplain Manager or Designee

Signature: Date:

Notes:

12




Floodplain Development Permit Application Permit 4

Permit Issuance

o | certify that | am authorized to accept this granted Doddridge County Floodplain Permit for
the primary project deveioper \

o beertify that all required Federal, State, and Jocal permits required by law and/ or ovdinance
for the approved development of this project have heen properly attained, and are current
and valid.

n lunderstand thatif in the course of the development project additional permits become
required that were not needed during the initial proposal, the primary developer must notify
the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager within 48 hours of such need, and thata “Stop
‘Work" order may be issued for all project work directly impacting the floodplain or
floodway, until such time the required additional permits are acquired.

o lunderstand that once the Floodplain Permit is granted, the permit will be entered into

official public record at the next scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting after the

Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial

date of issuance. Appeals to the permit may be made no later than twenty (20} days after
said issuance, If a valid appeal is submitted, as determined by the Doddridge County
Flgodplain Manager, a "Stop Wark” order will be issued for all project development directly
involving the floodplain or floodway. A publit hearing by the Doddridge County Appeals
Board will be scheduled no less than ten {10} days after the nexi regularly scheduled
Doddridge County Commission meeting,

¢ 1understand that alj decisions of the Doddridge County Appeals Board shall be final.

o 1understand issuance of a Floodplain Permit authorizes me to procsad with
construction as proposed. A Certificate of Compliance is required upon substantial
compietion of the project

& understand that the granted Doddridge County Floodplain Permit must be visibly displayed
at the development site at or near floodplain or flandway activity. [Doddridge County
Floodptuin Munager wiil grovide one (1) luminated permit for display. Additivnel coples are
avatlable upon reqiest)

¢ nsigningthis application, the primary developer grants the Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager or designee the right to enter onta the above-described location to inspect the
development work proposed, In progress, and/or completed.

o lunderstand thatif I do not follow exactly the site-plan submitted and approved by this
permit that a “Stop Work” order may be issued by the Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager and chat T muse stop a1l construction immediately undl discrepancies of actual work
vs. propnsed work is resolved.

Signature:

Printed Name: _ohamne Dowell

Titte: Office Manager
Floodplain Manager or Designee

Signature: Date:




DODDRIDGE COUNTY

FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION

SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN)

BwWwNPR

bl

No work may start until a permit is issued.

The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein.

If revoked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued.

Development shall not be used or occupied until a Certificate of Compliance is
issued.

The permit will expire if no work is commenced within six months of issuance.
Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfill local,
state, and federal requirements.

Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her
representative to make inspections to verify compliance.

I THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN
ATTACHMENTS TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.

S =
APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE % -~ ~

11-19-2014

DATE

SECTION 2: PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT (TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT).

IF THE APPLICANT IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, THE NAME, ADDRESS, AND
TELEPHONE NUMBER OF A NATURAL PERSON WHO SHALL BE APPOINTED BY
THE APPLICANT TO RECEIVE NOTICE PURSUANT TO ANY PROVISION OF THE
CURRENT DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE.

APPLICANT’S NAME: _Jay Bee 0il & Gas
ADDRESS: Rt 1. Box 5. Cairo, WV 26337

TELEPHONE NUMBER:_(304) 628—3111




CONTRACTOR NAME:_Jay Bee 0il & Gas
ADDRESS: Rt. 1, Box 5. Cairo, WV 26337
TELEPHONE # (304 ) 628-3111

WV CONTRACTOR LICENCE #FEIN 55—-073—8862

ENGINEER’S NAME: Dennis L. Fisher, PE
ADDRESS: PO Box 281, Philippi, WV 26416
TELEHONE NUMBER:LS’O{) 877—=4129

PROJECT LOCATION:

NAME OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT) Timothy Dizon

ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT) 1720 Frick Awve.,
Charleston, SC 29404

DISTRICT: McClellan District

LAND BOOK DESCRIPTION: Center Point 110.23 Ac.

DEED BOOK REFERENCE: DB, 294 /PG 351
TAX IMAP REFERENCE: 05—18—438

EXISTING BUILDINGS/USES OF PROPERTY: Low Water Crossing (Culverts )

NAME OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY_(None)

ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY (None)

To avoid delay in processing the application, please provide enough information to easily
identify the project location.




DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)

A.

[l
[
[l
(]

(0

(]
(]
(]
[
(]
[
(]
(]

STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT
ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
New Structure 0 Residential (1 — 4 Family)
Addition 0 Residential (more than 4 Family)
Alteration 1 Non-residential (floodproofing)
Relocation (] Combined Use {res. & com.)
Demolition il Replacement

Manufactured/Mobil Home

OTHER DEVELOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

Fill [ Mining 0 Drilling [ Pipelining
Grading

Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)
Watercourse Alteration (including dredging and channel modification)
Drainage Improvements (including culvert work)

Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

Subdivision (including new expansion)

Individual Water or Sewer System

Other (please specify)

Remouval of low water crossing (Culverts)

STANDARD SITE PLAN OR SKETCH

. SUBMIT ALL STANDARD SITE PLANS, IF ANY HAVE BEEN PREPARED (ENGINEERING

PLANS MUST BE SIGNED AND SEALED).

. IF STANDARD SITE PLANS HAVE NOT BEEN PREPARED:

SKETCH ON A SEPARATE 8 4 X 11 INCH SHEET OF PAPER THE SHAPE AND LOCATION OF
THE LOT. SHOW THE LOCATION OF THE INTENDED CONSTRUCTION OR LAND USE
INDICATING BUILDING SETBACKS, SIZE & HEIGHT. IDENTIFY EXISTING BUILDINGS,

STRUCTURES OR LAND USES ON THE PROPERTY. (See attatched Photographs)

3. SIGN AND DATE THE SKETCH.

ACTUAL TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS OF THE COMPLETE DEVELOPMENT/
PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WITHIN THE FLOODPLAIN

$2.400




D. ADJACENT AND/OR AFFECTED LANDOWNERS:
1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF ALL OWNERS OF SURFACE TRACTS ADJACENT TO THE AREA
OF THE SURFACE TRACT (UP & DOWN STREAM)} UPON WHICH THE PROPOSED
ACTIVITY WILL OCCUR AND ALL OTHER SURFACE OWNERS UP & DOWN STREAM)
WHO OWN PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS IS DEMONSTRATED
BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY (IF ONE HAS BEEN COMPLETED.
NAME: Charles Dizon NAME:

ADDRESS: 71848 Green Awve. ADDRESS:
Clarksburg, wv 26301

NAME: Lois J. Braun NAME:

ADDRESS: HC 67, Box 147A ADDRESS:
West Union, WV 26456

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE
LOCATED UPON ANY ADJACENT PROPERTY AT THE TIME THE FLOODPLAIN PERMIT
APPLICATION IS FILED AND THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT
RESIDING IN ANY HOME ON ANY PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS
IS DEMONSTRATED BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY.

NAME: Lois J. Braun NAME:

ADDRESS: HC 67, Box 1474 ADDRESS:
West Union, WV 26456

E. CONFIRMATION FORM

THE APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGES, AGREES, AND CONFIRMS THAT HE/IT WILL PAY
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF INVOICE BY THE COUNTY FOR ALL EXPENSES RELATIVETO
THE PERMIT APPLICATION PROCESS GREATER THAN THE REQUIRED DEPOSIT FOR EXPENSES
INCLUDING:

(A) PERSONAL SERVICE OF PROCESS BY THE DODDRIDGE COUNTY SHERIFF AT THE

RATES PERMITTED BY LAW FOR SUCH SERVICE.

(B) SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.

(C) PUBLICATION.

(D) COURT REPORTING SERVICES AT ANY HEARINGS REQUESTED BY THE APPLICANT.




(E) CONSULTANTS AND/OR HEARING EXPERTS UTILIZED BY DODDRIDGE COUNTY
FLOODPLAIN ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR FLOODPLAIN APPEALS BOARD FOR
REVIEW OF MATERIALS AND/OR TESTIMONY REGARDING THE EFFICACY OF
GRANTING OR DENYING THE APPLICANT’S FLOODPLAIN PERMIT.

NAME (PRINT):Shane Dowell

§Z~ ’’’’’ ;—) ::/:? //// 11-19-2014

SIGNATURE: &~ - < DATE:

After completing SECTION 2, APPLICANT should submit form and fees to Clerk of Doddridge
County Court or his/her representative for review.

SECTION 3: FLOODPLAIN DETERMINATION (to be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS LOCATED ON:

FIRM Panel:
Dated:
0 Is NOT located in a Specific Flood Hazard Area {Notify applicant that the application

review is complete and NO FLOOPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED).

[ Is located in Special Flood Hazard Area.
FIRM zone designation
100-Year flood elevation is NGVD.
Stream name
Profile #
0l Unavailable
(] The proposed development is located in a floodway.
! See section 4 for additional instructions.

SIGNED DATE




SECTION 4: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR DEVELOPMENT IN
SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA (To be completed by Fioodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

The applicant must submit the documents checked below before the application can be
processed.

(1 A plan showing the location of all existing structures, water bodies, adjacent roads and
proposed development,

[ Development plans, drawn to scale, and specifications, including where applicable:
details for anchoring structures, storage tanks, proposed elevation of lowest floor,
(including basement or crawl space), types of water resistant materials used below the
first floor, details of flood proofing of utilities located below the first floor and details of
enclosures below the first floor. Also

(1 Subdivision or other development plans (If the subdivision or development exceeds 10
lots or 2 acres, whichever is the lesser, the applicant must provide 100-year flood
elevations if they are not otherwise available).

[l Plans showing the extent of watercourse relocation and/or landform alterations.

(] Top of new fill elevation Ft. NGVD.
For floodproofing structures applicant must attach certification from registered

engineer or architect.

[] Certification from a registered engineer that the proposed activity in a regulatory
floodway will not result in any increase in the height of the 100-year flood. A copy of all
data and calculations supporting this finding must also be submitted.

i Manufactured homes located in a Flood Hazard Area must have a West Virginia
Contractor’s License and a Manufactured Home Installation License as required by the

Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).

[ Other:




SECTION 5: PERMIT DETERMINATION (To be completed by Floodplain

Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

| have determined that the proposed activity {type is or is not) in conformance with
provisions of the Floodplain Ordinance adopted by the County Commission of Doddridge
County on May 21, 2013. The permit is issued subject to the conditions attached to and
made part of this permit.

SIGNED DATE

If the Floodplain Administrator/Manager found that the above was not in conformance
with the provisions of the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance and/or denied that
application, the applicant may appeal.

APPEALS: Appealed to the County Commission of Doddridge County? [] Yes {} No
Hearing Date;

County Commission Decision - Approved []Yes []No

CONDITIONS:

SECTION 6: AS-BUILT ELEVATIONS (To be submitted by APPLICANT before
Certificate of Compliance is issued).

The following information must be provided for project structures. This section must be
completed by a registered professional engineer or a licensed land surveyor (or attach a
certification to this application).

COMPLETE 1 OR 2 BELOW:

1 Actual (As-Built) Elevation of the top of the lowest floor (including basement or
crawl space is FT. NGVD.
2 Actual (As Built) elevation of floodproofing is FT. NGVD.

Note: Any work performed prior to submittal of the above information is at risk of the
applicant,




SECTION 7: COMPLIANCE ACTION (To be completed by the Floodplain

Administrator/Manager or his/her representative).

The Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative will complete this section
as applicable based on inspection of the project to ensure compliance with the Doddridge
County Floodplain Ordinance.

INSPECTIONS:

DATE: BY:

DEFICIENCIES ? Y/N

COMMENTS

SECTION 8: CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (To be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative).

Certificate of Compliance issued: DATE: BY:




CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
FOR DEVELOPMENT IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA
(OWNER MUST RETAIN)

PERMIT NUMBER:
PERMIT DATE:

_Removal of Low Water Crossing
PURPOSE across McFElroy Creek

CONSTRUCTION LOCATION: 0.7 Mi. West of Center Point on WV Sec.

Rte. 283, McClellan District, Doddridge Co.

OWNER’S ADDRESS:_Jay Bee 0il & Gas
Rt. 1, Box 5, Cairo, WV 26337

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED BY THE FLOODPLAIN
ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR HIS/HER AGENT.

COMPLIANCE IS HEREBY CERTIFIED WITH THE REQUIREMENT OF THE

FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF
DODDRIDGE COUNTY ON MAY 21, 2013.

SIGNED DATE




DODDRIDGE COUNTY
FLOODPLAIN APPLICATION PERMIT FEES

Accessory Building and/or Appurtenant Structures $100.00
(examples: garage, storage or pole building, carport)
(the total cost of which do not exceed $10,000.00)

Accessory Building and/or Appurtenant Structures, Additions and/or Substantial Improvement to

Single Family Residential or Manufactured Homes, New Single or Multi-Family Residential and
Commercial Structures or Substantial Improvement to existing Commercial Structures, Commercial
Land Use Changes and Land Altering Activities

(commercial structures includes buildings used for business purposes)

(the total costs of which exceed $10,000.00 but do not exceed $50,000.00) ----- $250.00

Accessory Building and/or Appurtenant Structures, Additions and/or Substantial Improvement to
Single Family Residential or Manufactured Homes, New Single or Multi-Family Residential and
Commercial Structures or Substantial Improvement to existing Commercial Structures, Commercial
Land Use Changes and Land Altering Activities

(commercial structures includes buildings used for business purposes)

(the total costs of which exceed $50,000.00 plus $2.00 per $1,000.00 to cover costs over

$50,000.00) $350.00

New Industrial Structures or Additions and/or Substantial Improvement to Existing Industrial
Structures, changes in Land Use and Land Altering Activities for Industrial purposes
(industrial structures includes oil and/or natural gas wells, roads, bridges, tank pads, and
Buildings used or associated with oil and natural gas purposes)
(the total costs of which do not exceed $100,000.00) $500.00

New Industrial Structures or Additions and/or Substantial Improvement to Existing Industrial
Structures, changes in Land Use and Land Altering Activities for Industrial purposes
(industrial structures includes oil and/or natural gas wells, roads, bridges, tank pads, and
Buildings used or associated with oil and natural gas purposes)
(the total costs of which exceed $100,000.00 plus $5.00 per $1,000.00 in costs over
$100,000.00) $1,000.00

Maximum Fee: In no event shall any Floodplain Application Permit Fee charged under the Doddridge
County Floodplain Ordinance exceed the sum of $25,000.00.
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Gmail - Low Water Bridge WV23

wloogle

Page 1 of 2

Edwin Wriston <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Low Water Bridge WV23

1 message

Shane Dowell <sdowel|@jaybeeoi|.com>

To: doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

Wed, Mar 25, 2015 at 4:17 PM

Cc: Teresa Hall <thall@jaybeeoil.com>, Travis Yost <tyost@jaybeeoil.com>, Jim Layfield

<jimlayfield@)jaybeeoil.com>

Mr. Wriston,

| just left you a message on your voicemail, to update you on the status of the low water crossing on

WV23, south of Center Point.

First, | am a little concerned that | was alerted that action will be taken, and that we need to contact you
about this, when we have never been contacted by anyone in Doddridge County regarding the newest

communication.

We will be pulling the bridge out completely, but we are waiting on the approval from the floodplain permit
we submitted to you last November, as well as approval from WVDNR. This particular stream has
endangered mussels, and will need a mussel survey completed. If mussels are located, then they will need
relocated. However, the timeframe to complete this process is May 15t thru October 15t. We are on hold until
then. We have contact Janet Clayton from the WVDNR, who will not approve late or early disturbance.

To confirm with you, we have all plans in place, and will be completing them, as soon as we have

permission from you and WVDNR.

Thanks,

Shane Dowell

Office Manager

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas
sdowell@jaybeeoil.com

(304) 628-3111 - office

https://mail.google.com/mail/v/0/?7ui=2&ik=d94379c394& view=pt&search=inbox&th=1... 04/09/2015
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Gmail - Low Water Bridge WV23 . | Page 2 of 2 |

(304) 904-1700 - mobile |

(304) 628-3119 - fax

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?7ui=2&ik=d94379¢c394& view=pt&search=inbox&th=1... 04/09/2015




Gmail - RE: Low Water Bridge WV23 ‘ Page 1 of 2

Edwin Wriston <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

RE: Low Water Bridge WV23

1 message

Shane Dowell <sdowell@jaybeeoil.com> Thu, Apr 9, 2015 at 3:13 PM
To: doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

Cc: Teresa Hall <thall@jaybeeoil.com>, Travis Yost <tyost@jaybeeoil.com>, Jim Layfield
<jimlayfield@jaybeeoil.com>

Mr. Wriston,

Attached is the copy of the floodplain permit that | scanned from last fall. it will be going in the mail and
heading your way with a new check. Please keep in mind when we submitted it before, our plan was to
remove in December. We found out after the fact that the stream was a mussel stream, and we would not be
able to complete until a survey was completed, so the start and completion dates have been delayed.

Thanks

Shane

From: Shane Dowell [mailto:sdowell@jaybeeocil.com]
Sent: Wednesday, March 25, 2015 4:18 PM

To: 'doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com'

Cc: 'Teresa Hall'; 'Travis Yost'; 'Jim Layfield'
Subject: Low Water Bridge WV23

Mr. Wriston,

| just left you a message on your voicemail, to update you on the status of the low water crossing on
WV23, south of Center Point.

First, | am a little concerned that | was alerted that action will be taken, and that we need to contact you
about this, when we have never been contacted by anyone in Doddridge County regarding the newest
communication.

We will be pulling the bridge out completely, but we are waiting on the approval from the floodplain permit

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=inbox&th=1...  04/10/2015




Page 2 of 2

Gmail - RE: Low Water Bridge WV23

we submitted to you last November, as well as approval from WVDNR. This particular stream has
endangered mussels, and will need a mussel survey completed. If mussels are located, then they will need

relocated. However, the timeframe to complete this process is May 15t thru October 15. We are on hold until
then. We have contact Janet Clayton from the WVDNR, who will not approve late or early disturbance.

To confirm with you, we have all plans in place, and will be completing them, as soon as we have
permission from you and WVDNR.

Thanks,
Shane Dowell

Office Manager

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas
sdowell@jaybeeoil.com
(304) 628-3111 - office
(304) 904-1700 - mobile

(304) 628-3119 - fax

Moore Low Water Crossing Permito.pdf 3
= 5217K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=d94379c394 & view=pt&search=inbox&th=1... 04/10/2015



Shane Dowell

| From: Lorena Slater <blslater.4774@yahoo.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 27, 2015 2:07 PM
To: sdowell@jaybeeoil.com
Subject: Floodplain Permit

Commercial/Industrial Floodplain Development
Permit

Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit has been issued to Jay Bee Oil & Gas, and is for the approved commercial and/or industrial
development project associated with this permit that impacts the FEMA-designated floodplain and/or floodway
of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations established by all applicable Federal, State and
local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance. This permit must be posted at
the site of work as to be clearly visible, and must remain posted during entirety of development.

Permit: # 15-352

%

Date Approved: 08/27/2015 Expires: 08/27/2016 i
Issued to: Jay Bee Oil & Gas POC: Shane Dowell

304-628-3111 - 304 904-1700
Company Address: Rt. 1, Box 5

Cairo, WV 16337
Project Address: Homer Moore Low Water Crossing Removal

Firm: Lat/Long: 39.395288615N/




80.644522150W

Purpose of development: Removal of damaged structure

Issued by: George C Eidel, Doddridge County FPM (or designee)

Date: 08/27/15

No virus found in this message.
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com
Version: 2015.0.6086 / Virus Database: 4409/10523 - Release Date: 08/27/15




Doddridge County

3 messages

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 20, 2016 at 10:23 AM
To: Shane Dowell <sdowell@jaybeeoil.com>

Shane,’

Good morning, | believe it is your company that was working on the damaged bridge off of Route 23
at McElroy Creek. | was approached by one of our commissioners to see what the status is on it. Any help
would be great.

Thanks,

George

George C. Eidel, CFM, OEM Director/Floodplain Manager }
Doddridge County Commission |
108 Court Street Suite 1 |
West Union, WV 26456-2095 |
Work Phone:1-304-873-1343 |
Mobile Phone: 1-304-281-7407 |
Fax: 1-304-873-1840

doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

www.doddridgecounty.wv.gov

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may
contain confidential, privileged, or sensitive information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or
distribution is strictly prohibited and may be legally accountable.

Shane Dowell <sdowell@jaybeeoil.com> Wed, Jul 20, 2016 at 12:40 PM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

George,

We plan on starting it in the next two weeks, as soon as we are done with our Tyler County Rig Move.

Thanks, |

-Shane

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=d94379¢394& view=pt&search=inbox&th=15...  7/20/2016



Gmail - Doddridge County

Page 1 of 2

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>



ent: Weanesday, July 20, Z01b 1024 ANV
To: Shane Dowell <sdowell@)jaybeeoil.com>
Subject: Doddridge County

[Quoted text hidden]

No virus found in this message.
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com
Version: 2016.0.7688 / Virus Database: 4627/12647 - Release Date: 07/20/16

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 20, 2016 at 1:03 PM
To: Shane Dowell <sdowell@jaybeeoil.com>

Shane,

Was there a permit application on this project. If so do you remember what the number was or when it
was done

George
[Quoted text hidden}

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=d94379c394 & view=pt&search=inbox&th=15... 7/20/2016
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From: George Eidel [mailto:doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com]




11/30/2015 Gmail - McElroy Creek Bridge

a

sloogle |

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

McElroy Creek Bridge

Taliman, James G <James.G.Tallman@wv.gov> Mon, Nov 30, 2015 at 3:15 PM

To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Hey George, | went back through my stack of cards and found it. Not saying this is the same project, but it
sounds like it might be. Contact info for contractor follows:

Wayne E. Huffman

President — Huffman Corporation
415-A Benedum Drive
Bridgeport, WV 26330

(304) 842-8500

huffmancorp@aol.com

From: George Eidel [mailto:doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, November 30, 2015 12:57 PM

To: Tallman, James G

Subject: McElroy Creek Bridge

Good Aftemoon,

[Quoted text hidden]

hitps://mail .google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=28&ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=inbox&msg=1515a097dcc6b7b9&simi=1515a097dccbb7b9

mn



WYV Flood Map

i

—  Cross Section (XS) Lines User Notes:

Base Flood Elevation (BFE) Lines

Z Floodway
Flood Hazard Zone

[]II Approximate Study (Zone A)
Detailed Study (AE, AH, AO)

Community Rating System Areas

Disclaimer:
The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance Program. It does not

necessarily identify all areas subject to flooding, particularly from local drainage sources of
small size. To obtain more detailed information in areas where Base Flood Elevations have
been determined, users are encouraged to consult the latest Flood Profile data contained in
the official flood insurance study. These studies are available online at www.msc.fema.gov.
WV Flood Tool (http://www.MapWV gov/flood) is supported by FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV
GIS Technical Center.

Flood Hazard Area:
Flood Hazard Area: Location is NOT WITHIN identified
flood hazard area, but within 75 feet of an identified

Flood Hazard Zone: N/A
Stream: N/A
FEMA Issued Flood Map: 54017C0045C

About 776 ft
Location (long, lat): (80.643804 W,39.395353 N)
Location (UTM 17N): (530672, 4360710)
Contacts: Doddridge
CRS Information: N/A
Flood Profile: N/A
HEC-RAS Model: N/A
Parcel Number:
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@m@ George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Doddridge County
7 messages
George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 20, 2016 at 10:23 AM

To: Shane Dowell <sdowell@jaybeeoil.com>

Shane,

Good morning, | believe it is your company that was working on the damaged bridge off of Route 23
at McElroy Creek. | was approached by one of our commissioners to see what the status is on it. Any help
would be great.

Thanks,

George

George C. Eidel, CFM, OEM Director/Floodpiain Manager

Doddridge County Commission

108 Court Street Suite 1

West Union, WV 26456-2095

Work Phone:1-304-873-1343

Mobile Phone: 1-304-281-7407

Fax: 1-304-873-1840

doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

www.doddridgecounty.wv.gov

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may
contain confidential, privileged, or sensitive informaticn. Any unauthorized review, use, disctosure, or
distribution is strictly prohibited and may be legally accountable.

Shane Dowell <sdowell@jaybeeoil.com> Wed, Jul 20, 2016 at 12:40 PM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

George,

We plan on starting it in the next two weeks, as soon as we are done with our Tyler County Rig Move.

Thanks,

-Shane

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=d94379¢394& view=pt&search=inbox&th=15... 7/20/2016



» Gmail - Doddridge County Page 2 of 3

From: George Eidel [mailto:doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com)
Sent: Wednesday, July 20, 2016 10:24 AM

To: Shane Dowell <sdowell@jaybeeoil.com>

Subject: Doddridge County

No virus found in this message.
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com
Version: 2016.0.7688 / Virus Database: 4627/12647 - Release Date: 07/20/16

|
|
|
|
|
[Quoted text hidden] l
|

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 20, 2016 at 1:03 PM
To: Shane Dowell <sdowell@jaybeeoil.com>

Shane,

Was there a permit application on this project. If so do you remember what the number was or when it |
was done |

George
[Quoted text hidden}

Shane Dowell <sdowell@jaybeeoil.com> Wed, Jul 20, 2016 at 1:30 PM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

George,

The permit is attached.

Thanks,

-Shane

From: George Eidel [mailto:doddridgecountyfpom@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, July 20, 2016 1:03 PM

To: Shane Dowell <sdowell@jaybeeoil.com>

Subject: Re: Doddridge County

[Quoted text hidden]

@ Doddridge Approved Permit 15-352.pdf
151K

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfom@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 20, 2016 at 1:36 PM
To: Shane Dowell <sdowell@jaybeeoil.com>

https://mail.google.com/mail/w/0/?ui=2&ik=d94379c394& view=pt&search=inbox&th=15...  7/20/2016
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got it, thanks
[Quoted text hidden) :
!

George Eidel <doddridéecountyfpm@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 20, 2016 at 1:38 PM
To: Shane Dowell <sdowell@jaybeeoil.com>

Shane,

In looking at this we%may have to do an extension on the permit for 90 days. If it goes past the 90 days it
will have to be redone.

George

[Quoted text hidden)

Shane Dowell <sdowe||@jaybeeoil.com> Wed, Jul 20, 2016 at 1:40 PM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

George,

We will have it done by the permit end date, we are ordered by the EPA to do so. | will let you know if
anything changes regarding this project

Thanks,
-Shane

From: George Eidel [mailto:doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, July 20, 2016 1:38 PM

[Quoted text hidden}]

[Quoted text hidden)]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=d94379c394 & view=pt&search=inbox&th=15...  7/20/2016




ity Flood Plain,

T 421-2xb

'STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
'COUNTY OF DODDRIDGE, TO WIT

I, Virginia Nicholson, Editor of THE
HERALD RECORD; a weekly newspaper
published regularly, in Doddridge County,
West Virginia, Do Hereby Certify

That the Accompanying Legal Notice
£ntitled: '

--------------------

=

was published in said paper for ... e L

- successive weeks beginning with the issue

amounts to thesumofS....7.. /L. "X ..

FOR FIRST PUBLICATION, SECOND
PUBLICATION IS 75% OF THE FIRST
PUBLICATION

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED

BEFORE ME THIS THE .. 2577 DAY

LAURA J STICKEL
212 Edmond Street
Waest Union, WV 26456

’ OFFICALSEAL |
<5y Notary Public, State Of West Virginla
y
My Commission Expires June 14, 2023 :




e Doddridge P
Independent
The Doddridge Ihdependent
PUBLISHER’S CERTIFICATE

I, Michael D. Zorn, Publisher of The ‘
Doddridge Independent, A newspaper of
general circulation published in the town
of West Union, Doddridge County,

West Virginia, do hereby certify that:

Jay Bee Oil & Gas
filed an apph’cau"on for a Floodplain Permit to develop land
located at or about:
McClellan District
39.395288615N/80.644522150W
Permit#15-352 Homer Moore Low Water Crossing Removal

was published in The Doddridge Independent
2 times commencing on Friday, April 24, 2015 and
Ending on Friday, May 1, 2015 at the request of:

Edwin Wriston, Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager& Doddridge County Commission

Given under my hand this Tuesday, June 2, 2015

The publisher’s fee for said publication is:

$ 25.27 1st Run/$ 18.95 Subsequent Runs
This Legal Ad Total: § 44.22

) / /
S A
lehael D/ o/rn / /
(ddridg. Independent
VL

Publusher of Th
Subscribed to'and sworn to before me on

this date: (/ /% / ;OD

(HW% o tuabio

Notary Public in and for Doddndge County
My Commission expires on
{//v\‘%’v‘g

e ! \7 day of

l:
"

S ,,f)” Ry commnss)on crpres rlI w15, 2018 J

20_1]

gl who des1re to comment shall | present

) Floodplaln PemutApphcatxon ' v

Please take notice that on the 17th day of Apnl 2015
' JayBeéOil & Gas: -

ﬁled an apphcanon fora Floodplalbn Permitto develop land located ator Sf2
. , about: :

of_ the County Court and.may be .
néss ho ours.Any mteyres‘ted I i

inspected orcopied dunng regular

Beth A Rogers, Doddndge County Clerk : aLﬁ}

Edwln L1 “Bo” Wnston Doddndge COunty Fl(lod Plaln Manager ‘




oddndge

Indlépendent

-The Doddridge Independent
PUBLISHER’S CERTIFICATE

I, Michael D. Zorn, Publisher of The
Doddridge Independent, A newspaper of
general circulation published in the town
of West Union, Doddridge County,

West Virginia, do hereby certify that:

~ JayBee Oil & Gas
filed an application for a Floodplam Permitto develop land
located at or about:

McClellan District
39.395288615N/80.644522150W
Permit#15-352 Homer Moore Low Water Crossing Removal

was published in The Doddridge Independent
2 times commencing on Friday, August 8, 2014 and
Ending on Friday, August 15, 2014 at the request of:

Edwin Wriston, Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager& Doddridge County Commission

Given under my hand this Friday, August 15, 2014

The publisher’s fee for said publication is:

$ 25.27 1st Run/$ 18.95 Subsequent Runs
This Legal Ad Total: S 44.22

“” MICha%E
PublisHer oddridge Independent

Subscribed to and sworn to before me on

< TR Y
thisdate: _= /_\ 7 Q&)

CAATE D ocunm

Notary Public in and fer Doddridge County
My Commission expires on

The \ \{‘: day of \M A—i; 20 (r‘% \Q‘O‘

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
ROBERT E. BURNSIDE

160 §CHOOL 8T,
WES'T UNION, WY 26456

My apmmluﬁlon euplu-e May 15 2019

K
§
¢
6
{




